TC-2001 Series
Digital Counting Scale
Setup & Operation Manual
Revision 2.4
October 20, 2003
 2001-2003 Transcell Technology, Inc.
Contents subject to change without notice.
Transcell Technology, Inc.

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION TO THE TRANSCELL TC-2001 SERIES DIGITAL COUNTING
SCALE
The Transcell Model TC-2001 Series Digital Counting Scale is an easy to use, high-resolution counting
scale featuring a large (1”) backlit LCD screen for easy readout.
This model is the “little brother” to the TC-2005 Series and TC-2010 Series scale line. It features one full
duplex serial port for connection to a computer, handheld barcode scanner or remote display. A second
serial port allows connection to a serial barcode label or receipt printer.
Optional features include a rechargeable battery for portable applications.
The scale is available in four avoirdupois weight capacities and four metric weight capacities. Table 1-1
shows the TC-2001 series product matrix.
Prior to using the scale, please read this user’s guide carefully and completely.  Store the manual in a
safe and convenient place so it will be available if you have questions concerning the operation of the
scale.
   MODEL CAPACITY / GRADUATION MODEL CAPACITY /
GRADUATION
TC-2001-12 12 x 0.001 lb TC-2001-6M 6 x 0.0005 kg (0.5g)
TC-2001-30 30 x 0.002 lb TC-2001-15M 15 x 0.001 kg (1 g)
TC-2001-60 60 x 0.005 lb TC-2001-30M 30 x 0.002 kg (2 g)
TC-2001-120 120 x 0.01 lb TC-2001-60M 60 x 0.005 kg (5 g)
TABLE 1-1: TC-2001 Series Product Matrix
N
MODEL TC-2001
TAREZERO SAMPLE

calibration test weights, simply press SAMPLE twice. The scale then automatically
enters Normal Operating Mode by performing a countdown test. Remove the test weight
from the platter
NOTE: If you encounter a failure, consult Appendix C for possible causes and remedies.
CALIBRATION MODE KEY FUNCTIONS
TARE SAMPLE PRINT UNIT
SET
ZERO
Figure 6-1: Calibration Mode Key Assignments
MODEL Capacity / Graduation Minimum Test Weight Recommended Test Weight
TC-2001-12 12 x 0.001 lb 0.12 lb 8 lb to 12 lb
TC-2001-30 30 x 0.002 lb 0.3 lb 20 lb to 30 lb
TC-2001-60 60 x 0.005 lb 0.6 lb 40 lb to 60 lb
TC-2001-120 120 x 0.01 lb 1.2 lb 80 lb to 120 lb
TC-2001-6M 6 x 0.0005 kg (0.5g) 60 g 4 kg to 6 kg
TC-2001-15M 15 x 0.001 kg (1 g) 150 g 10 kg to 15 kg
TC-2001-30M 30 x 0.002 kg (2 g) 300 g 20 kg to 30 kg
TC-2001-60M 60 x 0.005 kg (5 g) 600 g 40 kg to 60 kg
TABLE 6-1: Minimum / Recommended Calibration Test Weights
APPENDIX A: SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION:
 Housings: Gray ABS